Product
Data
ZONECC(2, 4, 8)KIT01-B
Comfort Zone II
Zoning System
Copyright 1999 Carrier Corporation ZONEKIT-3PD
Comfort Zone II is a zoning system
capable of providing zone control

2 Zone Kit
2
Model number nomenclature
ZONE CC 4 KIT 01 –B
Zone Product Series
Carrier
Packaged Quantity
0 — Not Zone Dependent
2 — Number of Zones
4 — Number of Zones
8 — Number of Zones
KIT — Zoning Kit
RRS — Remote Room Sensor
SMS — Smart Sensor
USI — User Interface
EQC — Equipment Controller
DTS — Duct Temperature Sensor
WRC — Wireless Receiver
WRS — Wireless Sensor
4 3⁄
8″
7 3⁄
8″
1 3⁄
8″
Outdoor
Temperature
Sensor
3 1⁄
4″
2 1⁄
2″
8 1⁄
2″
12″
12 1⁄
2″
12 1⁄
2″
2 1⁄
4″
7⁄
8″
2 1⁄
8″
Remote Room Sensor
Wireless Sensor
Wireless Receiver
Smart Sensor
Equipment Controller - 2 Zone
Equipment Controller - 4 & 8 Zone
User Interface
Duct Sensor
5 13⁄
16″
3 1⁄
2″
1 3⁄
8″
As an ENERGY STAR®
Partner, Carrier Corporation
has determined that this
product meets the ENERGY
STAR® guidelines for energy
efficiency.
HEAT PUMP   SYSTEM
A99252
Dimensions

Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Book 1 1 1 4 4 4 Page 4 Catalog No. 809-531 Printed in U.S.A. PC 101 Form ZONEKIT-3PD
Tab 3a 5 6 2a 5a 8a Replaces: ZONEKIT-2PD
Accessories
DAMPERS
*
*
NOTE:
The above dampers are recommended because they use the latest style actuators designed for zoning systems. These actuators are direct-drive and use slightly less
power to operate. If using older style dampers with this zoning system (ie., dampers with a crankarm), it is recommended to upgrade the actuator to
DAMPACT45DEG, or DAMPACT90DEG.
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Round Dampers
6 in. DAMPRND06INC
8 in. DAMPRND08INC
10 in. DAMPRND10INC
12 in. DAMPRND12INC
14 in. DAMPRND14INC
16 in. DAMPRND16INC
Rectangular Dampers
8 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC08X10
8 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC08X14
8 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC08X18
8 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC08X24
10 in. X 10 in. DAMPREC10X10
10 in. X 14 in. DAMPREC10X14
10 in. X 18 in. DAMPREC10X18
10 in. X 24 in. DAMPREC10X24
Round Barometric Bypass
8 in. DAMPBAR08INC
10 in. DAMPBAR10INC
12 in. DAMPBAR12INC
14 in. DAMPBAR14INC
16 in. DAMPBAR16INC
Rectangular Barometric Bypass
8 in. X 14 in. DAMPBAR08X14
8 in. X 24 in. DAMPBAR08X24
Slip-In Dampers
Side mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLS08X10
Bottom mount, 8 X 10 DAMPSLB08X10
Side mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLS08X12
Bottom mount, 8 X 12 DAMPSLB08X12
Side mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLS08X14
Bottom mount, 8 X 14 DAMPSLB08X14
Side mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLS08X16
Bottom mount, 8 X 16 DAMPSLB08X16
Side mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLS08X18
Bottom mount, 8 X 18 DAMPSLB08X18
Bottom mount, 8 X 20 DAMPSLB08X20
Bottom mount, 8 X 22 DAMPSLB08X22
Bottom mount, 8 X 24 DAMPSLB08X24
Side mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLS10X10
Bottom mount, 10 X 10 DAMPSLB10X10
Side mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLS10X12
Bottom mount, 10 X 12 DAMPSLB10X12
Side mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLS10X14
Bottom mount, 10 X 14 DAMPSLB10X14
Side mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLS10X16
Bottom mount, 10 X 16 DAMPSLB10X16
Side mount, 10 X 18 DAMPSLS10X18
Bottom mount, 10 X 18 DAMPSLB10X18
Bottom mount, 10 X 20 DAMPSLB10X20
Bottom mount, 10 X 22 DAMPSLB10X22
Bottom mount, 10 X 24 DAMPSLB10X24
Bottom mount, 14 X 20 DAMPSLB14X20
Replacement Actuators
90° for rectangular dampers DAMPACT90DEG
45° for round dampers DAMPACT45DEG